Shri Prashant Kumar Singh, S/o Shri Ram Gyan Singh
Village - Dhaturi Tola, Post - Sonkai Bhat
Ballia, Uttar Pradesh
Pin - 277204

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch,

State Bank of lndia,

1't Floor, Main Branch Premises,

4 Kutchery Road,

Prayagraj - 277002

Rs.45,06,976.00 (Rupees Forty Five Lac Six Thousand Nine

Hundred Seventy Six only) as on 08.06.2015 + future intere$t

thereon from 09.06.2015, expenses and other charges due to ttre

secured creditor.

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE TO BE UPTOADED ON THE WEBSITE OF THE SECURED CREDITOR

PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD ON 'A5 IS WHERE IS.

[...]

secured assets:

Bank account in which EMD to be

remitted

Last Date and Time within which

EMD to be remitted

Time and manner of Payment08

09 Time and place of public auction or

time after which sale bY any other

mode shall be comPleted.

EMD: Rs. 3,30,000/- (RuPees Three Lac Thirty Thousand only

being the 10% of Reserve Price to be remitted by NEFT to tho

Bidder Global EMD wallet maintained with BAANKNET befort:

closure of e-auction. Credit of Pre-Bid EMD shall be given to th{)

bidder only after receipt of payment in BAANKNET and in Banl<

account and updation of such information in e-Auction website '

This may take some time as per Banking process. Hence, bidderl

in their own interest are advised to submit the Pre-Bid amount

well in advance to avoid anY last minute problem

Rs. 33,00,000/ (Rupees Thirty Three Lac only)

Bidder Global EMD wallet maintained with BAANKNET on its €-

auction site: https://BAANKNEIin and https://www.sbi.co.in as

per guidelines available in the website. Kindly note that it may

take 2-3 days to complete registration process in BAANKNET site'